

महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक - ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik - 422004 Tel:(0253) 2539196/6659196/ ☎ Student Helpline:0253-2539111/6659111

Website: www.muhs.ac.in, E-mail: udc@muhs.ac.in



डॉ.कालिदास द. चव्हाण

एम.बी.बी.एस.,एम.डी.(न्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र),पीएच.डी.,डी.एससी.

Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan M.B.B.S., M.D. (Forensic Medicine), Ph.D., D.Sc.

कुलसचिव

Out No.: MUHS/UDC(PhD)/PET 2022-23/297/2022

Registrar

Date: - 06/07/2022

Notice

Sub: - Regarding re-scheduling of date of Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET)-2022-23 ...

Ref: - University Notification No. 18/2022.

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to informed to all concerned that, due to some administrative reason, the University has decided to re-schedule the date of Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET)-2022-23.

The revised date of Ph.D. Entrance Test is as follows:

Previous Date	Revised Date
Saturday, 27 th August 2022	Sunday, 28 th August 2022

Candidates are advised to regularly visit University website <u>www.muhs.ac.in</u> for the latest updates regarding the Entrance Test.

Sd/-Registrar

Copy to: -

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Office, M.U.H.S., Nashik.
- 2) The Hon'ble Pro Vice-Chancellor Office, M.U.H.S., Nashik.
- 3) The Registrar Office, M.U.H.S., Nashik.
- 4) The Controller of Examinatins, MUHS, Nashik.
- 5) Students Helpline Desk, MUHS, Nashik.